
Organic Farming Statistics 2005-06 
Area under Organic Certification Process 2005-06 
Sl. No. State Year 

    2005-06 

1 Andhra Pradesh 1661.42 

2 Arunchal Pradesh 557.76 

3 Asam 1817.504 

4 Bihar 0 

5 Chattisgarh 293.16 

6 Delhi 1658.71 

7 Goa 5555.07 

8 Gujrat 1627.06 

9 Haryana 3437.52 

10 Himachal Pradesh 3647.41 

11 J & K 22315.92 

12 Jharkhand 5.00 

13 Karnataka 4117.17 

14 Kerala 15474.47 

15 Manipur 347.65 

16 Maharashtra 18786.69 

17 Madhya Pradesh 16581.37 

18 Mizoram 300.40 

19 Meghalaya 378.89 

20 Nagaland 718.76 

21 Orissa 26387.86 

22 Punjab 3779.31 

23 Rajasthan 22104.91 

24 Sikkim 177.64 

25 Tripura 20.87 

26 Tamilnadu 5423.63 

27 Uttar Pradesh 3033.976 

28 Uttaranchal 5915.85 

29 West Bengal 6732.43 

30 Other 824.13 

  Total 173682.54 

 



  State wise Certified organic area by different certification agencies during 2005-06 

Sl.No. State SKAL Eco Cert SGS IMO IOCA OneCert NOCA LACON USOCA BVQI IRFT Total 

1 Andhra Pradesh 1298.74 1.08 0 5.6 356 0 0 0 0 0 0 1661.42 

2 Arunchal Pradesh 0 0 0 0 557.76 0 0 0 0 0 0 557.76 

3 Asam 678.08 0 90.404 983.36 65.66 0 0 0 0 0 0 1817.50 

4 Bihar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

5 Chattisgarh 0 279.16 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 293.16 

6 Delhi 1206.17 0 452.54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1658.71 

7 Goa 3401.68 31.42 0 2121.97 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5555.07 

8 Gujrat 1436.98 86.5 0 0 35.58 68 0 0 0 0 0 1627.06 

9 Haryana 238.57 630.3 1735.8 329.8 194.25 308.8 0 0 0 0 0 3437.52 

10 Hi. Pradesh 7.49 39.92 0 0 0 3600 0 0 0 0 0 3647.41 

11 J & K 438.32 21877.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22315.9 

12 Jharkhand 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 

13 Karnataka 3755.1 2.31 0 246.76 113 0 0 0 0 0 0 4117.17 

14 Kerala 5067.62 122.21 0 1566.84 7586.96 0 0 1130.83 0 0 0 15474.4 

15 Manipur 189.89 0 157.76 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 347.65 

16 Maharashtra 7442.39 8884.28 0 931.23 215.29 11.2 1302 0 0 0 0 18786.6 

17 Madhya Pradesh 16534.3 0 0 19 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 16581.3 

18 Mizoram 0 0 0 0 300.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 300.4 

19 Meghalaya 0 0 0 0 378.89 0 0 0 0 0 0 378.89 

20 Nagaland 0 0 0 0 718.76 0 0 0 0 0 0 718.76 

21 Orissa 1904.89 24366.9 0 0 116 0 0 0 0 0 0 26387.8 

22 Punjab 0 0 2640.6 980.91 125 32.8 0 0 0 0 0 3779.31 

23 Rajasthan 1283.33 7754.56 1801.6 172.64 118.48 10974.2 0 0 0 0 0 22104.9 

24 Sikkim 0 0 0 177.64 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 177.64 

25 Tripura 0 0 0 0 20.87 0 0 0 0 0 0 20.87 

26 Tamilnadu 873.19 445.91 0 3172.41 932.12 0 0 0 0 0 0 5423.63 

27 Uttar Pradesh 2545.16 94.13 103.27 0 273.77 8 0 9.64 0 0 0 3033.97 

28 Uttaranchal 1233.66 1915.15 228.03 648.17 0 38 0 0 1852.84 0 0 5915.85 

29 West Bengal 1616.37 0 1180.7 3935.35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6732.43 

30 Other 824.13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 824.13 

  Total 51976.1 66531.5 8390.7 15291.6 12108.7 15083.0 1302. 1145.47 1852.84 0 0 173682. 



 


